DA

(Relias-1994 Publist)	FORM 16-5	16-27
1/12/00 (m) 12 mm 12 mm 12 mm	01 10 225	
	01-19-2000	
70/14/PTD-1896 RECORDA		DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	101247212	_
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1.	101247212	nents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): Dwain C. May	2. Name and address of rece	
Nolen L. Hamma	1	acing Products, Inc
Saverio Biondo	Internal Address: 5 C.	layton Drive
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? © Yes © No	Clarksbu	rg, New Jersey 0851
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Ch.,	State: ZIP:
Other	City:s	ZIP:
Execution Date: 12/22/99 and 1/5/00	Additional name(s) & address(es)	attached? © Yes © No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the applica	illon is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	D. I BIOIN I TO. Jay	
09/454,393		
Additional numbers at	lached? D Yes D No	
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications a	and patents involved:
Name: John R. Mugno	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	40.00
Internal Address: 350 Broadway	☑ Enclosed	
New York, New York 10013	Authorized to be charged	In denneit account
	Ci Authorized to be charged	to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:	
City:State:ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if	
DO NOT USE	THE SPACE	09454 7 93
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Information original document. John R. Mugno Name of Person Signing	ilion is true and correct and any atta R. Muquo Ignature	91.08
Total number of pages lightlyding con	rer sheet, attachments, and document: 🔾	1.4.1 1.4.1 1.4.1

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2023 t

(Form PTO—1595—Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]—PATENT

Practitioner's Docket No	49/4	PATENT
OF.	For: ⊠ U.S. and/or ⊠ Foreign I	Rights
	For: I U.S. Application or	
(c)	☐ U.S. Provisional Applica	tion
JAN 1 2 7000 E	For: U.S. Patent	
()Mn	For: PCT Application	
	By: Multiple Inventors	
THATE THATE		

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS (Inventors):

Saverio Biondo	5 Clayton Drive
(type or print name of inventors)	Address Nationality
	Clarksburg, New Jersey, 0851
	U.S.A.
Nolen L. Hamma	2036 Fillmore Street
	Davenport, Iowa 52804
	U.S.A.
Dwain C. May	2508 Jersey Ridge Road
	Davenport, Iowa 52803
	U.S.A.

REEL: 010488 FRAME: 0085

ASSI	inee:		
Bior	do Racing Products, Inc.	5 Clayton Drive	
(type o	or print name of ASSIGNEE) Address	ss	
a Ne	w Jersey Corporation	Clarksburg, New Jersey 08510)
Nation	ality		
and th	e successors, assigns and legal represe	entatives of the ASSIGNEE	
	(complete one of	the following)	
	☐ the entire right, title and interest ☐ an undivided percent (☐ United States and its territorial possess	·	
	(check the following box, if foreign	rights are also to be assigned)	
(and in all foreign countries, includin	g all rights to claim priority	
in and	to any and all improvements which are	disclosed in the invention entitled:	
COMB	INATION DELAY BOX WITH DRI	VER REACTION TIME TESTER	
	TACHOMETER PLAYBACK (check and complete (a), (b)		
and wh	ich is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)		
(a) [U.S. patent application executed on	even date herewith	
(b)			
(c) [U.S. provisional application naming the invention 	ne above inventor(s) for the above-entitled	
	☐ Express mail label no.:		
	Mailed:		
	To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request n insert below the filing date and appear when they become known.	signing below, ny attorney to oplication num-	
(d) 🙀	U.S. application no. 09 / 454,39	93filed on December 3, 1	1999
(e) 🗆	International application no. PCT filed on	/	
(f) 🗆	U.S. patent no.	issued	
	 A change of address to which corre maintenance fees is being sent se 	espondence is to be sent regarding patent eparately.	
	(check (g), if foreign application(s)	is also being assigned)	
g) 🗔	and any legal equivalent thereof in a for priority	eign country, including the right to claim	

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors [18-3.2]—page 2 of 3)4

PATENT REEL: 010488 FRAME: 0086

ASS	IGNE	E:						
Dic	gita	7 1	Delay Electronics	Inc	2036 Fil.	lmore S	treet	-
			name of ASSIGNEE)	Address				
			corporation .		Davenpor	t, Iowa	52804	
Natio	onality							
and	the s	ucc	essors, assigns and legal	representativ	es of the ASSI	GNEE		
			(complete	one of the fo	ollowing)			
		the	e entire right, title and int	erest				
	\boxtimes	an	undivided po	ercent (1/2	%) interest			
for t	he U	nited	d States and its territorial	possessions				
		(C	heck the following box, if	foreign rights	are also to be	assigned)		
	X	an	d in all foreign countries,	including all I	rights to claim	priority		
in ar	nd to		and all improvements w	_	_	•	led:	
CON	1BTN	ΔТ	ION DELAY BOX WIT	'H DRIVER	REACTION '	TIME TE	STFR	
			OMETER PLAYBACK	II DRIVER	REFECTION	4 1 1 1 1 1 1 L	JIEIX	
			(check and complete	te (a), (b), (c),	(d), (e), (f), or (g	a))		
and	which	ı is	found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.2	· 1)				
(a)		U.S	S. patent application exec	outed on even	date herewith			
(b)		U.S	3. patent application exec	cuted on				
(c)			3. provisional application (ention	naming the ab	ove inventor(s)	for the abo	ve-entitled	
			Express mail label no.:					
			Mailed:					
			To comply with 37 C.F.I	•				
			this assignment, I, an AS hereby authorize and I					
			insert below the filing da		ation num-			
(d)	€ 7	110	ber when they become 6. application no. 09 /.			filed on De	ecember 3	. 199
(d) (e)		Inte	ernational application no.	PCT /		/		
(0)			led on			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
(f)		U.S	s. patent no			_ issued _	·······	
			A change of address to w maintenance fees is beli	-		sent regard	ling patent	
			(check (g), if foreign app	olication(s) is a	also being assig	ned)		
(g)	X	and prio	l any legal equivalent there	eof in a foreigr	n country, includ	ling the righ	nt to claim	
				nment of Inventic	n-Multiple Invento	ors [16-3.2]—	page 2 of 3	
			, ·- y		•	- - '	3 4	

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

PATENT REEL: 010488 FRAME: 0087 and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

Saverio Biondo	Laverio Siente
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR
Nolen L. Hamma	Holon & Hanning
Dwain C. May	Word Off

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

					FORM	1/ 1
10-171	1.707	Pub 605)			4 4 B B C X B	10-4

16-26.1

FOR SAVERIO BIONDO

49/4 Practitioner's Docket No. _



PATENT

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

NOTE: Executing this page is not required for assignment, and is only prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261.

	ils of Country place of signing	of assignment				
the a	ibove named ir	day of JANUAndividual(s), to me known no executed the foregoing a	to be the p	erson(s)) who 🔼 is	☐ are
X	he		[X	his		
	she	executed the same of		her		
	they			their		
own f	ree will for the	purpose therein expressed.	_		٨	

Notary Public or Consular Officer of the

County 200 0

United States of America

PATENT

REEL: 010488 FRAME: 0089

6/97 Pub.605)	FORM 16-4	16-26,1

(Rcl.71 -

FOR NOLEN L. HAMMA OF E COMPANY JAN 1 2 2000 PATENT

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

NOTE: Executing this page is not required for assignment, and is only prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Details of Country and place of signing of assignment Before me this _______ day of __ __19<u>99</u>, personally appeared the above named individual(s), to me known to be the person(s) who 🖾 is 🗌 are described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that k he 🔀 his executed the same of ☐ she her their they own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary Public or Consular Officer of the

United States of America

FOR DWAIN C. MAY

Practitioner's Docket No. $\frac{49/4}{}$

RECORDED: 01/12/2000



NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

NOTE: Executing this page is not required for assignment, and is only prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Details of Country and place of signing of assignment 19_____, personally appeared the above named Individual(s), to me known to be the person(s) who 🗵 is 🗌 are described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that X he his she executed the same of her they their own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America

(Notarization or Legalization Accompanying Assignment [16-4])